TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vertellus Performance Materials, Inc.		105/03/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vertellus Specialties Inc.
Street Address:	201 N. Illinois Street, Suite 1800
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3260268	THE CHEMISTRY IS NATURAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3172317433 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313 Email: jgard@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Spoor Gard, Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

53937-216101
Julia Spoor Gard
/jsg/

REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0201

Date:	06/05/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=US.ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=US.ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0202

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Vertellus Performance Materials Inc., a North Carolina corporation having a place of business at 2110 High Point Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27403 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Vertellus Specialties Inc., an Indiana corporation having a place of business of 201 N. Illinois Street, Suite 1800, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3260268, all common law rights to the mark, and the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. This assignment is effective as the date first signed below.

Vertellus	Specialties	Inc.
\ \		

Printed. Linda M. Hicks

Title: Vice President

Date: 5/03/2012

Place: Indianapolis, Indiana

Vertellus Performance Materials Inc.

By: Juda II K 184

Printed: Linda M. Hicks

Title: Vice President

Date: 5|3|2012

Place: Indianapolis, Indiana

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0203

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Marion)
On the 3rd day of May , 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Linda M. Helsand acknowledged that (s)he is the Vice President of Vectors Specialists (s)he is authorized by said Corporation to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation, pursuant to such authority.
Notary Public Holley J. Schunb Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 11 5/2017
STATE OF IN) SS: COUNTY OF Marien)
On the 3rd day of May, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Linda M. Hacks and acknowledged that (s)he is the Vice Product of Vertex Perference; that (s)he is authorized by said Corporation to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation; and that (s)he did execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation, pursuant to such authority.
Notary Public Holley J. Schuab Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 11 5 3017

INDS02 1208002v1

RECORDED: 06/05/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0204